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Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY CB-C74 Multiport 
USB-C Hub. Please read this user manual carefully and 
keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, 
please contact our support team with your product model 
number and Amazon order number.
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Product Diagram 

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at 
the address below that corresponds with your region. 
Please include your Amazon order number and product 
model number.

Specifications

Getting Started

Connector
USB Data Transfer Speed
USB Data Port Output
Supported Network Speeds
Material
Cable Length

USB-C
Up to 5Gbps
DC 5V 900mA per port
10/100/1000Mbps
ABS
150mm / 5.91”

Interfaces

100 x 45 x 16mm / 
3.94” x 1.77” x 0.63”
40g / 1.41ozWeight

CB-C74Model

Dimensions

USB-C Data Port
2 USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0) data ports
Ethernet port

Plug the CB-C74 into a USB-C port on your laptop. The 
power indicator will light up green
Connect the hub to a wall outlet with the USB-C power 
adapter and USB-C to C cable that came with your 
laptop
Connect USB peripherals (like mouse, keyboard, or flash 
drive) and an Ethernet cable to the hub

1.

2.

3.

コネクタ
USBデータ転送速度
USBデータポート出力
ネットワークの通信速度
素材
ケーブルの長さ
寸法
重量

USB-C
最大5Gbps
最大DC 5V 900mA (各ポート)
10/100/1000Mbps
ABS
150mm
100 x 45 x 16mm
40g

インタフェース

CB-C74型番
USB-Cデータ転送ポート
2つUSB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0)データポート 
Ethernet ポート

Product Care & Use
Connect this hub to your host device first before 
connecting other devices to the hub
When connecting an external hard drive or multiple 
devices to this hub, connect your laptop’s power 
adapter to the host device because your host device 
may not deliver the required power
Only one external hard drive can be connected to this 
hub
The maximum current output of each USB 3.1 Gen 1 
data port is 900mA. These ports are not recommended 
for charging due to lower output
USB 3.1 Gen 1 ports may interfere with 2.4GHz wireless 
devices (like wireless mice and keyboards)
USB-C Data Port cannot be used for charging
Keep away from liquids and extreme heat
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Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service 
for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If you have 
purchased from a different seller, please contact them 
directly for service or warranty issues.

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf des AUKEY CB-C74 Multiport 
USB-C Hub. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung 
sorgfältig und bewahren Sie sie zur zukünftigen Referenz 
auf. Sollten Sie jegliche Unterstützung brauchen, kontaktie-
ren Sie bitte unserem Support-Team mit Ihrer Produktmod-
ell-Nummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
Multiport USB-C Hub
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantie Karte

Produkt Diagram

Garantie & Kundenservice
Bei Fragen, Problemen oder Garantieansprüchen kontaktie-
ren Sie uns bitte unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die Ihrer 
Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestell-
nummer und die Produktmodellnummer an.

Bestellungen über Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com

*Wichtiger Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur für die Produkte einen 
Kundenservice an, die direkt bei AUKEY erworben wurden. 
Sollten Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen Händler gekauft 
haben, kontaktieren Sie bitte dessen Kundendienst 
bezüglich Fragen oder Garantieansprüchen.

Spezifikationen Erste Schritte

Oberfläche

100 x 45 x 16mm / 
3.94” x 1.77” x 0.63”
40g / 1.41oz

10/100/1000Mbps

DC 5V 900mA per port

Up to 5Gbps

Gewicht

CB-C74Model

Maße

USB Data Port Output
Unterstützte 
Netzwerkgeschwindigkeit

USB Datentransfergesch
windigkeit

Material
Kabellänge

ABS
150mm / 5.91”

USB-C-Datenanschluss
2 USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0) data ports 
Ethernet port

Conector USB-C

100 x 45 x 16mm / 
3.94” x 1.77” x 0.63”
40g / 1.41oz

10/100/1000Mbps

DC 5V 900mA por puerto

Hasta 5Gbps

Peso

CB-C74

Dimensiones

Puerto de salida de 
data USB
Velocidades 
soportadas de red

Velocidad de 
transferencia de datos

Material
Largura del cable

ABS
150mm / 5.91”

Stecke den CB-C74 in einen USB-C Anschluss an deinem 
Laptop. Die Leistungsanzeige leuchtet grün.
Verbinde den Hub mit einer Steckdose mit dem USB-C 
Power Adapter und dem USB-C zu C Kabel welches bei 
Ihrem Laptop enthalten ist.
Verbinde USB Peripheriegeräte (Maus, Tastatur oder USB 
Stecker) und ein Ethernet Kabel mit dem Hub.

1.

2.

3.

Produktpflege & Verwendung
Schließen Sie diesen Hub zuerst an Ihr Host-Gerät an, 
bevor Sie andere Geräte an den Hub anschließen
Wenn Sie eine externe Festplatte oder mehrere Geräte 
an diesen Hub anschließen, schließen Sie zuerst das 
Netzteil Ihres Laptops an den Host-Gerät, da Ihr 
Host-Gerät möglicherweise nicht den erforderlichen 
Strom liefert
An diesen Hub kann nur eine externe Festplatte 
angeschlossen werden
Der maximale Stromausgang jedes USB 3.1 Gen 
1-Datenports beträgt 900 mA. Diese Ports werden 
aufgrund der geringeren Leistung nicht zum Laden 
empfohlen
USB 3.1 Gen 1-Anschlüsse können 2,4-GHz-Wire-
less-Geräte (wie Wireless-Mäuse und -Tastaturen) stören.
Der USB-C-Datenanschluss kann nicht zum Aufladen 
verwendet werden
Vor Flüssigkeiten und extremer Hitze schützen
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Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté le AUKEY CB-C74 
Hub USB-C Multiport. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel 
d’utilisation et conservez-le pour vous y référer ultérieure-
ment. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, veuillez contacter notre 
équipe d'assistance en fournissant le numéro de modèle 
du produit ainsi que le numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de la Boîte
Hub USB-C Multiport
Manuel d’utilisation
Carte de Garantie

Schéma du Produit

Garantie et Service Client
Pour toute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, 
veuillez nous contacter à l'une des adresses ci-dessous 
correspondant à votre région. Veuillez fournir votre 
numéro de commande Amazon ainsi que le numéro de 
modèle du produit.

Commandes sur Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com

*Veuillez noter qu’AUKEY ne peut fournir un service après 
vente que pour les produits achetés directement via 
AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté votre produit AUKEY via un 
vendeur différent, veuillez contacter directement ce 
vendeur pour les questions de maintenance et de 
garantie.

Caractéristiques Pour Commencer

Connecteur USB-C

Interfaces

40g / 1.41oz

10/100/1000 Mbit/s

100 x 45 x 16mm / 
3.94” x 1.77” x 0.63”

DC 5 V 900 mA par port

Jusqu'à 5 Gbit/s

Poids

Dimensions

CB-C74Modèle

Sortie du port de transfert 
de données USB
Vitesses réseau prises 
en charge

Vitesse de transfert de 
données USB

Matériau
Longueur du câble

ABS
150mm

Port de Données USB-C
2 ports de transfert de 
données USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0) 
Port Ethernet

Branchez le CB-C74 sur un port USB-C de votre 
ordinateur portable. Le témoin d'alimentation s'allumera 
en vert.
Connectez le hub à une prise murale avec l'adaptateur 
USB-C et le câble USB-C vers C fourni avec votre 
ordinateur portable.
Connectez les périphériques USB (comme la souris, le 
clavier et la clé USB) et un câble Ethernet au hub.

1.

2.

3.

Entretien du Produit et Utilisation
Connectez ce hub à votre périphérique hôte avant d'y 
connecter d'autres périphériques.
Lorsque vous connectez un disque dur externe ou 
plusieurs périphériques à ce hub, connectez d'abord 
l'adaptateur secteur de votre ordinateur portable au 
périphérique hôte du hub, car votre périphérique hôte 
risque de ne pas fournir l'alimentation nécessaire.
Un seul disque dur externe peut être connecté à ce hub.
La sortie de courant maximale de chaque port de 
données USB 3.1 Gen 1 est de 900 mA. Ces ports ne sont 
pas recommandés pour charger un appareil en raison 
d'une puissance de sortie inférieure.

●  

●

●  
●  

    

Les ports USB 3.1 Gen 1 peuvent interférer avec les 
périphériques sans fil 2,4  GHz (comme les souris et 
claviers sans fil).
Le port de données USB-C ne peut pas être utilisé pour 
charger 
Tenir à l’écart des liquides et des sources de chaleur 
extrême.

●  

●

●    

Grazie per aquistare il AUKEY CB-C74 Hub Multiporta 
USB-C. Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale d'uso 
e conservarlo per i riferimenti futuri. Se avete bisogno di 
assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro team di supporto 
con il numero del modello e il numero d'ordine di Amazon.

La Confezione Include
Hub Multiporta USB-C
Manuale d’uso
Garanzia

Schema del Prodotto

Garanzia e Supporto Clienti
Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, è possibile 
contattarci all’indirizzo riportato di seguito corrispondente 
alla propria zona. Si prega di includere il numero di ordine 
Amazon e il modello del prodotto.

Ordini Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com

* Attenzione: AUKEY può assicurare un servizio post-vendi-
ta solo per prodotti acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se 
l’acquisto è stato effettuato da un venditore diverso, si 
prega di contattare quest’ultimo per problemi relativi al 
servizio o alla garanzia.

Specifiche Per Iniziare

Connettore USB-C

Interfacce

ABS
150mm

Fino a 5Gbps

Dimensioni

Uscita dati USB

Velocità di rete 
supportate

Peso 40g / 1.41oz

DC 5V 900mA per porta

10/100/1000Mbps

100 x 45 x 16mm / 
3.94” x 1.77” x 0.63”

Materiale
Lunghezza del cavo

CB-C74Modello

Velocità di 
trasferimento dati USB

Porta Dati USB-C
2 porte dati USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0) 
Porta Ethernet 

Collegare il prodotto CB-C74 ad una porta USB-C del 
proprio portatile. L’indicatore di potenza si illuminerà di 
verde
Collegare l’hub ad una presa a muro con l’adattatore 
di potenza USB-C e il cavo da USB-C a C al portatile
Collega le periferiche USB (come mouse, tastiera e 
chiavetta) e un cavo Ethernet all’hub

1.

2.

3.

Cura del Prodotto e Utilizzo
Collegare questo hub al dispositivo host prima di 
collegare altri device all’hub 
Quando si collegano un disco rigido esterno o più 
device a questo hub, collegare prima l’adattatore del 
portatile alla dispositivo host perché il dispositivo host 
potrebbe non fornire la potenza richiesta
A questo hub può essere collegato solo un disco rigido 
esterno
La massima corrente in uscita di ciascuna porta dati USB 
3.1 Gen 1 è pari a 900mA. Si sconsiglia di utilizzare queste 
porte per la carica per via della potenza minore 
erogata 
Le porte USB 3.1 Gen 1 potrebbero interferire sui 
dispositivi wireless da 2.4GHz (come mouse e tastiere 
wireless)
La porta dati USB-C non può essere utilizzata per la 
ricarica
Tenere lontano da liquidi e fonti di calore

●  

●
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Gracias por adquirir el AUKEY CB-C74 Hub Multi Puerto 
USB-C. Por favor, lea con atención este manual de 
instrucciones y guárdelo para posibles consultas en el 
futuro. Si necesita ayuda, póngase en contacto con 
nuestro equipo de apoyo e indique el número de modelo 
de su producto y el número de pedido de Amazon.

Contenido del Paquete
Hub Multi Puerto USB-C
Manual de Usuario
Garantía

Diagrama de Producto

Garantía y Atención al Cliente
Para cualquier pregunta, asistencia o reclamación de 
garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros en la 
dirección indicada a continuación para su zona 
geográfica. Por favor, indique su número de pedido de 
Amazon y el número de modelo del producto.

Pedidos de Amazon en la EU: support.eu@aukey.com

*AUKEY solo puede ofrecer servicio posventa para 
productos adquiridos directamente a AUKEY. Si ha 
adquirido su producto a otro vendedor, póngase en 
contacto con él directamente para cualquier tema 
relacionado con el servicio o la garantía.

Especificaciones Primeros Pasos

Interfaces

Modelo
Puerto de Datos USB-C
2 porte dati USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0)
Porta Ethernet 

Enchufa el CB-C74 en el puerto USB-C de tu portátil. El 
indicador de encendido se pondrá en verde.
Conecta el hub a la toma de corriente de pared con el 
adaptador del USB-C y el cable USB-C a C que venga 
con tu portátil.
Conecta los periféricos USB (como ratón, teclado o 
disco duro externo) y un cable Ethernet al hub

1.

2.

3.

Cuidado y Uso de Productos
Antes de conectar otros dispositivos al hub, Conecta 
primero este hub al dispositivo principal.
Cuando conectes un disco duro externo o múltiples 
dispositivos a este hub, conecta el adaptador de 
energía de tu portátil al dispositivo host, porque tu 
dispositivo principal puede que no entregue la potencia 
que se requiere.
Solo se puede conectar a este hub un disco duro 
externo
La máxima salida de corriente de cada puerto de datos 
USB 3.1 Gen 1 es de 900mA. No se recomienda el uso de 
estos puertos para la carga, debido a su baja potencia 
de salida.
Los puertos USB 3.1 Gen 1 pueden interferir en la 
conexión de dispositivos inalámbricos 2.4GHz (como 
ratones y teclados inalámbricos).
El puerto de datos USB-C no se puede utilizar para 
cargar
Mantenlo alejado de líquidos y del calor extremo

●  
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この度は、AUKEY CB-C74マルチポートUSB-Cハブをお買い上げい
ただき、誠にありがとうございます。ご使用の前にこの取扱説明書
をよく読み、製品を安全にお使いください。何かのご問題・ご質問が
ございましたら、注文番号を記入した上で、弊社のお客様サポート
までお問い合わせください。

パッケージ内容
マルチポートUSB-Cハブ
取扱説明書
2年間安心保証カード

各部の名称

保証とアフターサービス
製品について、何のご問題・ご質問などがございましたら、ご注文番
号を記入した上で、下記のメールアドレスまでお問い合わせくださ
い。最も早い営業日にご返信を差し上げます。 

Eメール:support.jp@aukey.com

*当社は、AUKEY公式ショップまたは当社が認める小売業者から購
入された製品のみに対して、アフターサービスと製品保証を提供し
ております。他の小売業者から購入された製品の交換、返品、返金
に関しましては購入先へお問い合わせ下さい。

製品仕様 使用前のご準備
USB-CハブCB-C74をラップトップのUSB-Cポートに接続します。
電源インジケータが緑色に点灯します。
ラップトップ純正電源アダプタとUSB-C to Cケーブルを利用して、
電力供給を開始します。
USB周辺機器（マウス、キーボード、フラッシュドライブなど）とイ
ーサネットケーブルをハブに接続します。

1.

2.

3.

取り扱い上の注意
ご使用のデバイスを本製品に挿入する前に、本製品をラップトッ
プに接続してください。
外付けハードドライブまたは複数のデバイスをハブに接続する
場合、最良の性能を得るためには、ラップトップ純正の電源アダ
プタをホスト機器に接続してください。
本製品は１つだけの外付けハードドライブをサポートします。
ハブのUSB 3.1 Gen 1 データポートに接続されたデバイスの消費
電力は合計900mAを超えないようにをお勧めいたします。ご注
意：デバイスへの充電には対応できません。
ハブのUSB 3.1 Gen 1ポートは、2.4GHzワイヤレスデバイス（ワイ
ヤレスマウスやキーボードなど）に干渉される恐れがあります。
USB-C ポートはデータ転送のみサポートしますので、給電などの
操作には対応できません。
高温や液体がある場所に置かないでください。

●    
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Ethernet Port USB-C Connector

USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0) Data Ports

Power Indicator

USB-C Data Port

Port Ethernet Connecteur USB-C

Ports de transfert de données USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0)

Témoin d'alimentation

Port de Données USB-C

Porta Ethernet Connettore USB-C

Porte dati USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0)

Indicatore di potenza

Porta Dati USB-C

Puerto Ethernet Conector USB-C 

Puertos de datos USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0) 

Indicador de batería

Puerto de Datos USB-C

Ethernet ポート USB-Cコネクタ

USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0)データポート

電源インジケーター

USB-Cデータ転送ポート

Ethernet Port USB-C Anschluss

USB 3.1 Gen 1 (USB 3.0) Daten Anschlüsse

Leistungsanzeige

USB-C-Datenanschluss

USB-CAnschluss


